
Financial Assessment Public Housing Team 
 
 

Telephone Number: 202-708-4932 
Fax Number: 202-401-4567 
 
The following individuals are the points of contact for the Financial Assessment Public 
Housing Team: 
 

• Nick Miele, CPA, Director: Email - Nicholas_X._Miele@hud.gov; extension 
3262 

• Kenneth Carter, Administrative Assistant: Email - Kenneth_Carter@hud.gov; 
extension 3134 

 
Customer Outreach Team 
 

• Ron Matyszczyk, CPA, Assessment Manager: Email -Ron_Matyszczyk@hud.gov 
• Bella Young, CPA, Auditor: Email - Bella_D._Young@hud.gov; Telephone 

number 928-776-1292 
• Steven P. Wolanin, CPA, Auditor: Email - Steven_P._Wolanin@hud.gov; 

extension 3129 
• Felicia Denman, Auditor: Email - Felicia_Denman@hud.gov; extension 3141 

 
GAAP and Business Process Team 
 

• Ben Greenberg, CPA, Assessment Manager: Email -
Benjamin_L._Greenberg@hud.gov; extension 3422 

• Rene Oliveros, Financial Analyst: Email - Rene_G._Oliveros@hud.gov; 
Telephone Number 717-872-7258 

• Debra Kelley, Financial Analyst: Email: Debra_L._Kelley@hud.gov; extension 
3020 

 
Systems Operations Team 
 

• Steve Bolden, Assessment Manager: Email - Steve_A._Bolden@hud.gov; 
extension 3117 

• Quincy Riley, Auditor: Email - Quincy_Riley@hud.gov; extension 3148 
• Emmitt Candler, Auditor: Email - Emmitt_E._Candler@hud.gov; extension 3155 
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Quality Assurance Team 
 

• Maryann Dantzler, Assessment Manager: Email - 
Maryann_D._Dantzler@hud.gov; Telephone Number 904-645-1793 extension 
2067 

• Rochelle McKinney, Financial Analyst: Email - Rochelle_McKinney@hud.gov; 
extension 3139 

• Deona Madden, Auditor: Email - Deona_D._Madden@hud.gov; extension 3133 
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